

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 9249 OF 2025

In

FAMILY COURT APPEAL 179 OF 2014

Mrs. Jayashree Sunil MaliPETITIONER

V/S

Mr. Sunil Eknath MaliRESPONDENT

MS.CHAITRALI ANAND DESHMUKH for Petitioner

CORAM : **HON'BLE JUSTICE REVATI MOHITE DERE**
 &
 HON'BLE JUSTICE DR. NEELA KEDAR
 GOKHALE, JJ

DATE : **6th August, 2025**

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Appellant , stand over
to 03/09/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)