

Salgaonkar

MANDIRA MILIND
SALGAONKAR
Digitally signed by MANDIRA
SALGAONKAR
Date: 2025.01.30 11:23:28 +05:30

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.9249 OF 2025
IN
FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO.179 OF 2014

Jayashree Sunil Mali .. Applicant

Versus

Sunil Eknath Mali .. Respondent

...

Ms.Chaitrali Deshmukh for the Applicant.

**CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.**

DATE : 30th JANUARY, 2026

...

P.C:-

1. Learned counsel Ms.Deshmukh states that the Respondent is served. However, there is no appearance on his behalf.

She is directed to file an affidavit of service on record.

2. We also direct issuance of fresh notice to the Respondent, making it returnable on **6th March, 2026**.

In addition to the court notice, counsel for the Appellant is permitted to serve the Respondent by private mode of service once again, with an affidavit of service being placed on record.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)

(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)